Event 3

No. Name No. Name No.
1. B. Slee 60. M. Green 143.
3. S. Wiggins 67. R. Thorn 171.

21. A. Clift 77. F. Heard 3
29. R. Baker 81. D. Fennell 4-
47. J. Foot 91. D. Barnes

50. T. Cox 120. R. Ralph

55. A. Wiseman 121. D. Williams

58. L King 125. V. Vaughan
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Event 4 UP TO 250 c.c.

HEAT 1
First 12 to Final

No. Name No. Name No.
1. B. Slee 13. T. Howden 34.
2. W. Lomas 17. T. Rowsell 36.
3. S. Wiggins 21. A. Clift 38.
5. R. Hooper 22. J. Hambidge 41.
6. G. Dommett 25. B. Turner 42.
7. M. Davis 26. P. Turner 43.

10. N. Yeo 29. R. Baker 48.

11. M. Wryatt 32. H. McAuley 54.

12. R. Lenton 33. J. Long 56.
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HEAT 2
First 12 to Final

No. Name No. Name No.

60. M. Green 91. D. Barnes 125.

64. P. Burley 99. R. Hayes 135,

67. R. Thorn 104. P. Clarke 140.

68. D. Ashman 107. C. Tidball 143.

74. J. Snelling 117. R. Cox 150.

77. F. Heard 120. R. Ralph 157.

81. D. Fennell 121. D. Williams 177.

85. A. Mossman 122. A. Headleand 193.

86. J. Turner 123}.‘_ R. Hancock 273.
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EXPERTS AND BEST 10 FROM EVENT 1

Name
R. Eavis

E'. gthQ ode \

Name
Candy

. Wood

. Miller

. Manfield
. Holland
B. Rendell
A. Reep

G. Foot

R

>

Event 6 UNLIMITED OPEN
All Riders as per Competition List

HEAT 1 4 Laps
All Riders up to No. 58. First 12 to go in Final

HEAT 2 4 Laps
All Riders from 60 to 273. First 12 to go in Final.

FINAL 8 Laps
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Event 8

INVITATION

Additional Riders to be named.

No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. B. Slee 55. A. Wiseman 91. D. Barnes
3. S. Wiggins 58. L King 120. R. Ralph
21. A. Clift 60. M. Green 121. D. Williams
29. R. Baker 67. R. Thorn 125. V. Vaughan
47. J. Foot 77. F. Heard 143. R. Eavis
50. T. Cox 81. D. Fennell 171. E. Trott
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NOTICE WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS, and SPECTATORS attending this
Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. It is a condition
of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land, and the riders of the machines, are absolved from all liability
arising out of any accident or accidents causing damage or personal injury
to spectators or ticket holders.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

Please obey the Stewards before crossing the Course.
PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE TIDY

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

BRIDGWATER MOTOR CLUB

assisted by EXMOUTH MOTOR CLUB

SCRAMBLE

Open to S.W. Centre

at

Chapelhayes Farm, Luppitt Common
UPOTTERY

on

Sunday, April 12, 1964, 2.0 p.m.

OFFICIALS
A.CU. Steward - - - Mr. D. H. Jenkins
Club Stewards - - - Mr. H. Smith and Mr. R. Leach
Clerk of the Course - - Mr. A. Smith
Starter - - - - - Mr. G. Foster

Secretary of the Meeting -
First Aid - - - -

Mr. G. A. Rouse
St. John Ambulance, Honiton
Public Address System - - Connabeares, Taunton

Catering - - - - Austins, Exeter

Printed by Exmouth Journal Ltd., Chapel Hill, Exmouth.
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Name
B. Slee

W. lLomas
S. Wiggins

T. Stuckey
R. Hooper
G. Dommett
M. Davis
W. Stokes
M. Oram

N. Yeo

M. Wyatt

R. Lenton

T. Howden
J. Burt
J. Rowsell
M. Lee
A. CIlift

J. Hambidge
M. McNamara
B. Turner

P. Turner

R. Baker

S. Coleman

P. Coates

F. McAuley

J. Long

P. Candy
R. Wood
B. Miller
W. Boyce
G. Wood
A. Manfield
R. Holland

B. Rendell

J. Foot

A. Reep

T. Cox

A. Hinton
G. Foot

A. Wiseman
R. Squire
M. Squire
I. King

M. Green

M. Fey

P. Burley
B. Sharman
R. Thorn
D. Ashman

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Machine

246 Greeves
498 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse
500 Ariel
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
500 Orbitza
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
246 Greeves
250 James
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 A.C.S.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
247 Cotton
250 Sprite
500 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 Mabsa
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

500 Triumph-Met.

500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Mischling
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton

Rating Club Home Town
E Devonport Torpoint
J Dartmouth Ivybridge
E Somerton Bradford-on-Avon
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Yeo Vale Stoke-under-Ham
Somerton Crewkerne
Torridge Holsworthy
Somerton Bridgwater
Crediton Exeter
Somerton Street
Exmoor Mortehoe
Somerton Taunton
Somerton Langport
W. of E. Torquay
Somerton Sherborne
Somerton Bridgwater
Exmouth - Exmouth
Otter Vale Truro
Somerton Yeovil
Otter Vale Saltash
Otter Vale Honiton
Otter Vale Lyme Regis
Otter Vale Honiton
Dartmouth Paignton
Somerton Bournemouth
W.E.M.C. Newton Abbot
Yeo Vale Langport
Otter Vale Bournemouth
Dartmouth Dartington
Somerton Somerton
Crediton Rewe
Dartmouth Buckfastleigh
Otter Vale Sidmouth
Somerton Closworth
Otter Vale Colyton

Somerton Sturminster Newton

Devonport Saltash
Somerton Keinton Mandeville
Exmouth Southampton
Somerton Bridport
Yeo Vale Ringwood
Crediton Exeter
Crediton Exeter
Exmouth Southampton
Otter Vale Moortown
Somerton Bournemouth
Dartmouth Teignmouth
W.E.M.C. Penryn
Somerton Bridgwater
Otter Vale Bradninch
South Molton Bristol

74.
75.
77.
79:
80.
81.
85.
86.

93.
997
100.
101.

107.
I'17:
120.

121

122,

123.
125.
135.
138.

139.
140.

143.

150.
154.

107:
171
177
180.
193:

273.

Name

J. Snelling
I. Houle
F. Heard
R. Sandford
C. Griffin
D. Fennell
A. Mossman
J. Turner
. Barnes
. Henley
Hayes
Roberts
Wicks
Clarke
Tidball
Cox
Ralph
Williams
Headleand

Hancock
Vaughan
Northey
Harris

Hunt
. Coombes

Eavis

Morgan
Curtis

Lavery
Trott

. Watson
Stephens
Minter
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Piper

LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued

Machine

250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
246 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Cotton
250 D.O.T.
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 A.J.S.
498 Mannamead
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
199 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 Tribsa
350 B.S.A.
500 Tribsa
500 Greetri
250 D.O.T.
497 Metisse
246 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 J.C.S.
350 J.C.S.
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
248 Greeves
250 Greeves

Rating Club
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Home Town

Bridgwater Bristol
Exford Mortehoe
Torridge Northam
W.E.M.C. Chudleigh
Otter Vale Silverton
Otter Vale Bournemouth
Bridgwater Taunton
Otter Vale Honiton
Exmoor Washford
Chard Chard

Broadhembury Churchinford

Somerton Bristol
Devonport Plymouth
Bridgwater Weston-s-Mare
Somerton Wellington
Somerton Wellington
Exmouth Southampton
Taunton Bridgwater
Chard Bulford

Taunton Sturminster Newton

Taunton Taunton
Otter Vale Falmouth
Bridgwater Weston-s-Mare
Bridgwater Weston-s-Mare
Somerton Litton Cheney
Yeo Vale Stalbridge
Broadhembury Taunton
Yeo Vale Dorchester
South Molton St. Albans
Somerton Taunton
Taunton Taunton
Somerton Taunton
Otter Vale Falmouth
W.EM.C. Holsworthy

%f
4 Laps
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Name
R. Wood
B. Miller !
W. Boyce 4—.
G. Wood (1)

A. Manfield )

R. Holland
B. Rendell 74/

A. Reep

A. Hinton r)" L
G. Foot 7 =D
4th ............. b(

Name
R. Northey
L. Harris
H. Hunt
J. Coombes
R. Morgan
J. Curtis
C. Lavery
A. Watson
D. Stephens
A. Minter
R. Piper

Event 1 NON-EXPERTS (Unlimited)
HEAT 1
First 12 to go to Final
No. Name No. Name No.
2. W. Lomas 17. J. Rowsell 36.
4. T. Stuckey 20. M. Lee 38.
5. R. Hooper 22.  J. Hambidge 39.
6. G. Dommett 23. M. McNamara 40.
7. M. Davis 25. B. Turner 41.
8. W. Stokes 26. P. Turner 42.
9. M. Oram 30. S. Coleman 43.
10. N. Yeo 31. P. Coates 48.
11. R. Lenton 32. F. McAuley 51.
13. T. Howden 33. J. Long 54.
14. J. Burt 34. P. Candy
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HEAT 2
First 12 to go to Final
No. Name No. Name No.
56. R. Squire 85. A. Mossman 135:
57. M. Squire 86. J. Turner 138.
61. P. Ranole 93. M. Henley 139.
63. M. Fey 99. R. Hayes 140.
64. P. Burley 100. P. Roberts 150.
65. B. Sharman 101. D. Wicks 154.
68. D. Ashman 104. P. Clarke 157,
74. J. Snelling 107. C. Tidball 177.
75. 1. Houle 117. R. Cox 180.
79. R. Sandford 122. A. Headleand 193.
80. A. Griffin 123. R. Hancock 273.
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